SURE-SEAL® IP67 SINGLE
POLE POWER CONNECTOR
www.peigenesis.com I www.peigenesis.cn sales@peigenesis.com
High Current Capacity
The connector’s advanced contact design achieves its 800A* continuous rating by
utilizing an arrangement of 29 transfer bridges. Each transfer bridge is rated at 30A,
giving a total of 870A* per contact.
Region

• Rubber hand grip for ease of coupling and added
impact protection
How to Order
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
IPSLS - E - GN - S 120 - M40A -UL
SERIES ORIENTATION
KEY
POSITION
COLOR
CONTACT
TYPE
CABLE
SIZE
CABLE SEALING
RANGE
UL RATING
1 2 3 4 5
IPSPD - E - GN - T5 -UL
SERIES KEY POSITION COLOR CONTACT TYPE UL RATING
SERIES
IPSLS = Line Source
IPSLD = Line Drain
ORIENTATION
       = Straight (leave blank for straight)
-RA = Right angled*
KEY POSITION
E = Earth
N = Neutral
1 = Line 1
2 = Line 2
3 = Line 3
COLOR
GN = Green BK = Black Y = Yellow
BL = Blue GY = Grey W = White
BN = Brown R = Red OR = Orange
CONTACT TYPE
S = Set Screw
C = Crimp
L = Cable Lug (RA only)
AC = Bi Metal Crimp** (for use with Aluminum cable only)
CABLE SIZE
120 = 120 mm2 240 = 240 mm2
150 = 150 mm2 300 = 300 mm2
185 = 185 mm2
additional sizes available upon request
CABLE SEALING RANGE
M40S = 15 - 23 mm2 M40B = 22 - 32 mm2
M40A = 19 - 28 mm2 M50 = 30 - 38 mm2
UL RATING
      = Standard (leave blank for non-UL)
-UL = UL Listed
non-UL | Set screw up to 150 mm2, Crimp up to 300 mm2
UL | Set screw contacts up to 120 mm2 (250 kcmil)
       Crimp up to 150 mm2 (300 kcmil)
SERIES
IPSPS = Panel Source
IPSPD = Panel Drain
KEY POSITION
E = Earth
N = Neutral
1 = Line 1
2 = Line 2
3 = Line 3
COLOR
GN = Green BK = Black Y = Yellow
BL = Blue GY = Grey W = White
BN = Brown R = Red OR = Orange
CONTACT TYPE
T5 = M12 Threaded Post (500A / 455A UL)
T8 = M12 Threaded Post (800A / 600A UL)
UL RATING
      = Standard (leave blank for non-UL)
-UL = UL Listed